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HC Davos

3 : 2

SC Rapperswil-Jona
Lakers

0:0 | 2:0 | 1:2

National League
NL Regular Season
Sonntag, 09.02.2020 15:45
20201105000039

Spielort
Eisstadion Davos
4650 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Marc Wiegand (20)
Daniel Stricker (91)

Linienrichter
Roger Bürgi (75)
Flavio Ambrosetti (89)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Davos SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

1. Drittel

05:03 Schneeberger Noah  (2 Min / Halten)

12:01 Ness Martin  (2 Min / Behinderung)

2. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Meyer Dario (2)
Hischier Luca (9) 22:08

22:44 Rowe Andrew  (2 Min / Halten)

24:46 Dufner Mauro  (2 Min / Hoher Stock)

26:05 Profico Leandro  (2 Min / Hoher Stock)

PP2 / 2:0 - Ambühl Andres (11)
Herzog Fabrice (14), Lindgren Perttu (26) 26:26

Tedenby Mattias  (2 Min / Stockhalten) 38:59

3. Drittel

Wieser Marc  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 42:18

43:22 Egli Dominik  (2 Min / Stockhalten)

49:54

EQ / 2:1 - Clark Kevin (19)
Rowe Andrew (16), Dufner Mauro (7)

Ambühl Andres  (2 Min / Haken) 52:49

EQ,GWG / 3:1 - Herzog Fabrice (10)
Aeschlimann Marc (3) 57:22

58:58 Nyffeler Melvin  (OUT)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

59:30

EQ / 3:2 - Simek Juraj (6)
Kristo Daniel (9), Pyatt Tom (1)

59:30 Nyffeler Melvin  (IN)

59:42 Nyffeler Melvin  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Davos SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

Goalie Goalie

30 - van Pottelberghe Joren (1st)
29 - Aeschlimann Sandro

60 - Nyffeler Melvin (1st)
51 - Bader Noël

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

90 - Jung Sven
23 - Guerra Samuel
75 - Stoop Lukas
57 - Barandun Davyd

62 - Du Bois Felicien
27 - Nygren Magnus (E)
16 - Kienzle Lorenz
38 - Heinen Oliver

13 - Dufner Mauro
20 - Randegger Flurin
11 - Maier Fabian
41 - Profico Leandro

55 - Vukovic Daniel
46 - Egli Dominik
22 - Hächler Cedric
36 - Schneeberger Noah

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

88 - Meyer Dario
17 - Lindgren Perttu (TS, E)
19 - Aeschlimann Marc
96 - Egli Chris

19 - Rowe Andrew (C, E)
53 - Pyatt Tom (E)
72 - Wetter Gian-Marco
16 - Ness Martin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

21 - Tedenby Mattias (E)
13 - Hischier Luca
10 - Ambühl Andres (C)
93 - Frehner Yannick

11 - Palushaj Aaron (E)
65 - Wieser Marc
61 - Herzog Fabrice
9 - Kessler Tino

23 - Dünner Nico
14 - Casutt Corsin
59 - Simek Juraj
12 - Hüsler Cedric

91 - Loosli Michael
32 - Clark Kevin (TS, E)
79 - Kristo Daniel (E)
28 - Mosimann Jan

Head Coach
Christian Wohlwend

Head Coach
Jeff Tomlinson

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Kortin Marvin (1), Canova Jannik (84), 

Glarner Lorenzo (92), Portmann 
Jerome (97)

Überzählig Buchli Dominic (25)

Verletzt Wieser Dino (56), Corvi Enzo (70), 
Paschoud Claude-C. (71), Bader 
Thierry (77), Baumgartner Benjamin 
(98)

Absenzen
Verletzt Cervenka Roman (10) (E), Schweri Kay 

(86)
Farmteam/Swiss League Rehak Frantisek (21), Gurtner Nico 

(38), Spiller Andri (68), Hollenstein 
Fabio (81)

Krank Schlagenhauf Roman (44)
Überzählig Schmuckli Florian (67), Forrer Sandro 

(85), Eggenberger Nando (89)


